including requisite general administration and project management, contracts and

agreements pursuant to regulations of the Indiana Office of Community and Rural Affairs

and the United States Department of Housing and Urban Development.

2. The Southeastern Indiana Regional Planning Commission (SIRPC) has committed Fifty-Four

Thousand Four Hundred Sixty-Nine Dollars ($54,469.00) in non-CDBG funds derived from a

Housing Preservation Grant to be applied as the required local match for the City of Madison’s 

Owner-Occupied Rehabilitation Program; and the contribution of said non-CDBG funds by 

SIRPC satisfies the local match requirement associated with the proposed CDBG application